G

£

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN

Downtown Dining Guide

=2 ~ SR

“Michigan’s
Best Food
City."”

Thrillist

i Y

GRAND RAPIDS ExperienceGR.com



—_

RESTAURANT

AC Lounge F4

2 Adobe In & Out F2
3 Amway Grand Plaza,

23
24

25
2
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
M
i)
43
44

=

Curio Collection by Hilton E4
GP Sports
The Kitchen by Wolfgang Puck
The Kitchen Counter by Wolfgang Puck
Lumber Baron Bar
Rendezvous
Ruth’s Chris Steak House
Starbucks Cafe
Ambiance GR Kitchen & Lounge* E5
Anchor Bar C2
Ando Asian Kitchen D1
Angel’s Thai Café F5
Art & Bev's Bistro F7
ATO Sushi E5
Atwater Brewery D4
The Back Forty Saloon G5
Bagel Beanery D8
Bangkok Taste Cuisine G7
Beijing Kitchen H8
Big Boy Restaurant E2
Big Os Cafe F5
Biggby Coffee - Monroe Ctr E5
Biggby Coffee - Ottawa Ave G4
Biggby Coffee - Wealthy St J6
Biggby Coffee - Mary Free Bed 17
Bistro Bella Vita G4
The Bistro at Downtown
Courtyard Marriott F4
The Bitter End Coffee House G1
The B.0.B. G4
Bobarino’s
Gilly's
Judson’s Steakhouse
Brick & Porter G6
Brickyard Tavern B5
Bridge Street Market C1
Broadway Bar B2
Buffalo Wild Wings G5
Bull's Head Tavern E5
Burger King E2
Butcher’s Union D2
Char G7
Charley’s Crab Restaurant G3
The Chop House E5
Cinco De Mayo F5
CitySen Lounge at CityFlatsHotel F5
City Built Brewing Company B5
The Commons H8
Corridor Coffee C1
The Cottage Bar & Restaurant G7
Divani G5
The Dog Pit F5
Downtown Market J5
Aperitivo
Bliss & Vinegar
Carvers Grand Rapids’ Finest Meats
Dorothy & Tony’s Gourmet Popcorn
Downtown Market Plant Stand

*0pening Soon

PRICE

©«»

‘”é@@ﬁg@

©«»

“g8°BBBBEEBB B B88QY

DESCRIPTION

Cocktail Lounge & Tapas
Mexican

Burger/Pizza Sports Bar

Global Selection

Breakfast, Lunch & Bakery Items
Starters and Sandwiches

AM Breakfast/PM Lounge
Steakhouse

Coffeehouse

Live Music, Kitchen & Cocktail Lounge
Pub Grub

Asian

Thai

Café, Bakery, Deli open during school year
Korean & Japanese Cuisine

Brewpub

Pub Grub

Sandwiches, Soups, Breakfast

Asian

Asian

American & serves Breakfast

Pizza

Coffeehouse

Coffeehouse

Coffeehouse

Coffeehouse

Modern French Italian, Farm-to-Table
American Bistro-Style & serves Breakfast

Coffeehouse

ltalian

Seafood

Steakhouse

Brewpub

Bar & Grill

Grocery/Coffeehouse

Pub Grub

Pub Grub

American

Burgers

Meat & Whiskey Focus

Asian Fusion

Seafood

Steakhouse

Mexican

Sharables, Sandwiches, Burgers, Breakfast
Brewpub, Barbecue & Carribean
High Quality Comfort Food
Coffeehouse

Pub Grub
Restaurant/Lounge/Private Dining
Hot Dogs

Wine, Cheese, Charcuterie
Bowls, Wraps & Salads
Meat Market, Deli

Kettle Corn

Live Plants

45
16
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
Al
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82

RESTAURANT

Field & Fire Bakery
Fish Lads
JuJu Bird
Love's Ice Cream & Chocolate
Madcap Coffee
Malamiah Juice Bar
0ld World Qlive Co.
Pho616
Pulp & Stem
Rak Thai
Slows Bar BQ
Social Kitchen & Bar
Spice Merchants
Sushi Market
Sweetie-licious Bake Shoppe
Tacos El Cufiado
Electric Hero F5
El Sombrero C2
Embassy Suites by Hilton
Grand Rapids Downtown B5
Big E's Sports Bar & Grill
Whitewater Café & Lounge
Express Café E5
Ferris Coffee Bar— Seward Ave NW A1
Ferris Coffee - West Side E1
Ferris Coffee - Downtown E5
Field & Fire Café - North Monroe B5
Flanagan’s Irish Pub E5
Forty Pearl F5
Founders Brewing Company 14
Fratelli's Kitchen & Bar C2
Fratelli's Pizza C2
Freshii E5
Gallery at Hyatt Place Downtown* E5
Garage Bar & Grill BS
Gita Pita G7
Go Java Coffee - Bridge St. D2
Go Java Coffee - lonia Ave. G5
Grand Central Market & Deli F5
Grand Rapids Brewing Co. G5
Grand Woods Lounge G4
Happy Cat Café J6
Harmony Hall C1
Heritage Hill Pizza H8
Heritage Restaurant & Brewery F7
Hong Kong Express G7
HopCat G5
House of Wine F6
J. Gardella’s Tavern G5
Jamaican Dave’s H6
Jam'n Bean Coffee Company E5
Jimmy John's - Monroe Center F5
Jimmy John’s - Monroe Avenue B5
Jolly Pumpkin Pizzeria & Brewery D2
JW Marriott F4
Jdek
Mixology
six.one.six
Starbucks Cafe
Kilwins Chocolates & Ice Cream F5
Lantern Coffee Bar and Lounge H5

PRICE

69666966&66

888

69666966&

DESCRIPTION

Pizza, Bread, Pastries
Seafood

Fried Chicken

Gourmet Sweets
Coffee/Toast/Kid's Menu
Juices, Smoothies

Oils & Vinegars
Vietnamese

Flowers, Plants, Stationery
Asian

BBQ

American

Spices & Seasonings
Sushi Bar

Baked Goods & Sandwiches
Mexican

Sandwiches, Soups, Salads
Mexican

Sports Bar & Grill

Coffee Shop & Bar

Deli

Coffeehouse

Coffeehouse

Coffeehouse

Café, Bakery

Irish Pub Grub

Wine Bar/Tapas

Brewpub

Italian/Pizza

Pizza

Salads/Wraps

Breakfast, Sandwiches & Flatbreads
Pub Grub

Middle Eastern

Breakfast, Sandwiches, Paninis
Breakfast, Sandwiches, Paninis
Deli plus Grocery Store Items
Brewpub

Pub Grub

Café, Cat Adoption Center
Wood-Fired Pizza

Pizza

Fine Dining staffed by craft brewing students
Chinese Buffet

Brewpub

Wine Bar

Pub Grub

Caribbean

Coffeehouse

Deli

Deli

Pizza/Sandwiches/Salads

Outdoor Dining at JW
Upsacle Bar at JW

French & serves Breakfast
Coffeehouse

Ice Cream

Coffeehouse



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
13
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

139

RESTAURANT

Leo’s F5

Linear A4

The Littlebird F5

Local Mocha Coffee F5

Lucky Luciano’s Pizza G5

Luna G5

Lyon Street Café E8

Madcap Coffee F5

Maggie’s Kitchen D1

Marcona on Lyon E8

Martha's Pizza E8

Max's South Seas Hideaway* G5
Mayan Buzz Cafe H4

Mayan Chocolate & Ice Cream C1
McDonald’s D8

Menna’s Joint G5

MeXo G6

PRICE

g%%%%

Mojo’s Dueling Piano Bar and Restaurant E5 $$

MudPenny H3
Nantucket Baking Company E8

8
$

New Holland Brewing - The Knickerbocker D2 $$

New Hotel Mertens G5
The Omelette Shoppe D8
One Bourbon D1
One Stop Coney Shop G7
One Trick Pony Grill & Taproom G7
Osteria Rossa G6
0'Tooles Public House D2
Palace of India G7
Palatte Coffee & Art G7
Palio Grand Rapids D8
Panera Bread F4
Parsley Mediterranean Bar & Grille F5
Pearl Street Grill at Holiday Inn Downtown E3
Peppino’s Downtown Grille & Pizzeria H5
Peter's Pub F7
Qdoba D6
Reserve Wine & Food E4
Rico's Deli B3
Roam by San Chez E5
Rockwell/Republic G6
Rocky's Bar & Grill BS
Roots Brew Shop A1
Rower’s Club G1
San Chez Bistro G5
Silver Star Café E5
Ski's Sub Shop F5
Smashburger D6
Soho Sushi F6
The Sovengard D2
SpeakEZ Lounge D5
Spoonlickers G1
Starbucks Cafe at GVSU F2
Starbucks Cafe at Spectrum D6
Stella’s Lounge G5
Studio Park* H6
Leo’s Coney Island*
Malamiah Juice Bar*
One Twenty Three Tavern*®
Pump House Frozen Yogurt Bar*
Subway - Monroe Ave. F4

6969%6969

DESCRIPTION

Seafood

American

Classic Café and Cocktails
Coffeehouse, Breakfast & Lunch
Pizzeria

Latin American

Cafe & Coffehouse

Coffeehouse

Mexican

Modern Mediterranean

Pizza

Asian-American Fusion
Coffeehouse/Sandwiches
Sweets & Tamales

Fast Food

Wraps

Mexican

Sandwiches

Soup, Salad & Sandwiches
Bakery

Brewpub

Brasserie, Bakery, Rooftop Lounge
Breakfast

American Regional

Hotdogs, Burgers, Fresh Cut Fries
Farm to Table, Sun. Breakfast
Italian

Pub Grub

Indian

Coffeehouse

Italian

Deli & serves Breakfast
Mediterranean, Gyros/\Wraps
American & serves Breakfast
Italian, Burgers, Sandwiches, Pizza
Brewpub staffed by craft brewing students
Mexican

Farm-to-Table Entrees

Deli

Global Street Food
Sandwiches/Sushi/Pasta
Homemade Pub Fare
Coffeehouse

Coffeehouse

Spanish & serves Breakfast
Sandwiches, Soups, Salads

Deli

Burgers

Japanese/Chinese/Thai
Biergarten, Scandinavian, Local Sourcing
Eclectic & Gluten-Free Entrees
Frozen Yogurt

Coffeehouse

Coffeehouse

Burgers & serves Brunch

Coney Dogs, Salads & Breakfast
Juices, Smoothies

New American

Artisanal Yogurt & Frozen Treats
Deli & serves Breakfast

RESTAURANT

140 Subway - Wealthy St. J6

141 Sundance Grill and Bar E5

142 SushiYama F5

143 Sweetwater's Coffee & Tea* B5
144 SweetYo's F5

145 Tavern & Tap Grand Rapids H5
146 The Tin Can Bar H4

147 Tip Top Deluxe Bar & Grill H1

148 Two Beards Deli & Catering G5
149 Uccello’s Ristorante Downtown F5
150 Wheelhouse Kitchen & Cocktails G4
151 Zoko 822 B5

152 Zoup! D6

153 Z's Restaurant & Bar F4

*0Opening Soon

Attractions

0 Downtown Market J5

0 Gerald R. Ford Presidential Museum D3

© Grand Rapids African-American Museum
and Archives F5

@ Grand Rapids Art Museum F5

@ Grand Rapids Children’s Museum F6&

@ Grand Rapids Public Museum F3

© Riverwalk E4

0 Urban Institute for Contemporary Arts G6

Hotels/Meeting Venues
@ AC Marriott Grand Rapids Downtown F4
@ Amway Grand Plaza,

Curio Collection by Hilton E4
@ DeVos Place Convention Center D4
@ CityFlatsHotel F5
@ Courtyard by Marriott Downtown F4
(@ Embassy Suites by Hilton B5
@ Grand Valley State University

Eberhard Center F3
@ Hampton Inn & Suites

Grand Rapids Downtown C8
Q Holiday Inn Grand Rapids Downtown E3
@ Homewood Suites by Hilton

Grand Rapids Downtown E5
© Hyatt Place Grand Rapids Downtown* E5
@ JW Marriott Grand Rapids F4
(@ Staybridge Suites* A3

c
G

PRICE  DESCRIPTION

Deli & serves Breakfast
Southwestern & serves Breakfast
Sushi Bar

Coffeehouse

Frozen Yogurt Bar

Pub Grub

Ball Park Food
American

Deli

Italian

New American Bistro
Spanish/Basque
Soups/Sandwiches
Pub Grub

Price Range: $=$2-9
$$=$10-19
$$$ =$20-30
$$8% = $31-50

Entertainment Venues
0 20 Monroe Live F4
(D Anh-Nab-Awen Park E3
@ TheB.0.B. G4
0 Calder Plaza D5
@ DeVos Performance Hall E4
@ Grand Rapids Ballet Company 14
(@ Grand Rapids Civic Theater F6
@ The Intersection Music Venue H4
(D lonia Street Nightlife G5
(@ Pyramid Scheme Bar & Music Venue G5
@ Rosa Parks Circle F5
@ Spectrum Theatre F7
(@ st. Cecilia Music Center F7
@ Studio Park* H5
@@ Van Andel Arena G5
(@ West Side Corridor Nightlife D3

Take the DASH!
Look for the bright pink DASH bus to
travel downtown —it's FREE! DASH stops
are marked on sidewalks and street

signs, and all stops are visited every eight

minutes. Get real-time schedule info on
the Transit or myStop Mobile app.

* Monday - Wednesday: 6:30 am - 10:30 pm

¢ Thursday - Friday: 6:30 am - 1 am

e Saturday: 10am - 1am
DA|
SH

¢ Sunday: 10 am - 8 pm
=@ = DASH West Stops
=== = DASH North Stops

2§\ Al

X
RAND RAPIDS

CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

ExperienceGR.com

Updated May 2019



DOWNTOWN GRAND RAPIDS DINING

2

LEONARD
l LEONARD
g — MASON
SIXTH STREE]’ 3 J ®
: :5

RIBNER

SCi

FOURTH ST

77C 77c

¥ ()
95,5 1356 119, T : L
3299 57 - 130)152!135 3 @ ' m
3

10
MICHIGAN MICHIGAN

g

CRESCENT

BOSTWICK

CRESCENT

~— OTTAWA

IONIA =
‘ DIVISION
g'
=

LAKE MICHIGAN DR

LIBRARY PL

LIBRARY

2
FULTON

EAST PARK PL

x
AmEmmmamsne FyToN

134126 v/

Information
(M Experience Grand Rapids F4
@ Welcome Center at GRAM F5

( = 0ff-Street Parking
0 = Parking 1st Hour FREE ‘til 6 pm
[ = Climate-Controlled SKYWALK

[ = Parks

= = = = Riverwalk
==@-= = DASH West Stops

=——@— = DASH North Stops MCCONNELL
® ®

~&— SHELDON
JEFFERSON

&,
&
§

LOGAN




