

COOLCITY

Downtown Dining Guide









"Michigan's Best Food City."

Thrillist



	RESTAURANT	PRICE	DESCRIPTION		RESTAURANT	PRICE	DESCRIPTION
1	AC Lounge F4	\$\$	Cocktail Lounge & Tapas		Field & Fire Bakery	\$	Pizza, Bread, Pastries
2	Adobe In & Out F2	\$	Mexican		Fish Lads	\$\$	Seafood
3	Amway Grand Plaza,				JuJu Bird	\$	Fried Chicken
	Curio Collection by Hilton E4				Love's Ice Cream & Chocolate	\$	Gourmet Sweets
	GP Sports	\$\$	Burger/Pizza Sports Bar		Madcap Coffee	\$	Coffee/Toast/Kid's Menu
	The Kitchen by Wolfgang Puck	\$\$\$	Global Selection		Malamiah Juice Bar	\$	Juices, Smoothies
	The Kitchen Counter by Wolfgang Puck	\$\$	Breakfast, Lunch & Bakery Items		Old World Olive Co.	•	Oils & Vinegars
	Lumber Baron Bar	\$\$	Starters and Sandwiches		Pho616	\$\$	Vietnamese
	Rendezvous	\$\$	AM Breakfast/PM Lounge		Pulp & Stem	ΨΨ	Flowers, Plants, Stationery
	Ruth's Chris Steak House		Steakhouse		Rak Thai	\$\$	Asian
	Starbucks Cafe	\$	Coffeehouse		Slows Bar BQ	\$\$	BBQ.
4		ð					
	Ambiance GR Kitchen & Lounge* E5	Φ.	Live Music, Kitchen & Cocktail Lounge		Social Kitchen & Bar	\$\$	American
	Anchor Bar C2	\$	Pub Grub		Spice Merchants	00	Spices & Seasonings
	Ando Asian Kitchen D1	\$\$	Asian		Sushi Market	\$\$	Sushi Bar
	Angel's Thai Café F5	\$\$	Thai		Sweetie-licious Bake Shoppe	\$	Baked Goods & Sandwiches
	Art & Bev's Bistro F7	\$	Café, Bakery, Deli open during school year		Tacos El Cuñado	\$	Mexican
9	ATO Sushi E5	\$\$	Korean & Japanese Cuisine	45	Electric Hero F5	\$	Sandwiches, Soups, Salads
10	Atwater Brewery D4	\$\$	Brewpub	46	El Sombrero C2	\$	Mexican
11	The Back Forty Saloon G5	\$	Pub Grub	47	Embassy Suites by Hilton		
12	Bagel Beanery D8	\$	Sandwiches, Soups, Breakfast		Grand Rapids Downtown B5		
13	Bangkok Taste Cuisine G7	\$\$	Asian		Big E's Sports Bar & Grill	\$\$	Sports Bar & Grill
14	Beijing Kitchen H8	\$	Asian		Whitewater Café & Lounge	\$\$	Coffee Shop & Bar
15	Big Boy Restaurant E2	\$	American & serves Breakfast	48	Express Café E5	\$	Deli
16	Big Os Cafe F5	\$\$	Pizza	49	Ferris Coffee Bar – Seward Ave NW A1	\$	Coffeehouse
17	Biggby Coffee - Monroe Ctr E5	\$	Coffeehouse	50	Ferris Coffee - West Side E1	\$	Coffeehouse
	Biggby Coffee - Ottawa Ave G4	\$	Coffeehouse	51	Ferris Coffee - Downtown E5	\$	Coffeehouse
	Biggby Coffee - Wealthy St J6	\$	Coffeehouse	52	Field & Fire Café - North Monroe B5	\$	Café, Bakery
	Biggby Coffee - Mary Free Bed 17	\$	Coffeehouse		Flanagan's Irish Pub E5	\$\$	Irish Pub Grub
	Bistro Bella Vita G4	\$\$\$	Modern French Italian, Farm-to-Table		Forty Pearl F5	\$\$	Wine Bar/Tapas
	The Bistro at Downtown	\$\$	American Bistro-Style & serves Breakfast		Founders Brewing Company 14	\$	Brewpub
22	Courtyard Marriott F4	ψψ	American distro-style & serves dieaklast		Fratelli's Kitchen & Bar C2	\$	Italian/Pizza
າາ	The Bitter End Coffee House G1	¢	Coffeebauee		Fratelli's Pizza C2		Pizza
		\$	Coffeehouse	-		\$	
24	The B.O.B. G4	^	W. P.		Freshii E5	\$	Salads/Wraps
	Bobarino's	\$\$	Italian		Gallery at Hyatt Place Downtown* E5	\$\$	Breakfast, Sandwiches & Flatbreads
	Gilly's	\$\$\$	Seafood		Garage Bar & Grill B5	\$	Pub Grub
	Judson's Steakhouse		Steakhouse		Gita Pita G7	\$	Middle Eastern
	Brick & Porter G6	\$\$	Brewpub		Go Java Coffee - Bridge St. D2	\$	Breakfast, Sandwiches, Paninis
	Brickyard Tavern B5		Bar & Grill		Go Java Coffee - Ionia Ave. G5	\$	Breakfast, Sandwiches, Paninis
27	Bridge Street Market C1	\$	Grocery/Coffeehouse	64	Grand Central Market & Deli F5	\$	Deli plus Grocery Store Items
	Broadway Bar B2	\$	Pub Grub	65	Grand Rapids Brewing Co. G5	\$\$	Brewpub
29	Buffalo Wild Wings G5	\$	Pub Grub	66	Grand Woods Lounge G4	\$\$	Pub Grub
30	Bull's Head Tavern E5	\$\$	American	67	Happy Cat Café J 6	\$	Café, Cat Adoption Center
31	Burger King E2	\$	Burgers	68	Harmony Hall C1	\$\$	Wood-Fired Pizza
32	Butcher's Union D2	\$\$	Meat & Whiskey Focus	69	Heritage Hill Pizza H8	\$\$	Pizza
33	Char G7	\$\$	Asian Fusion	70	Heritage Restaurant & Brewery F7	\$\$	Fine Dining staffed by craft brewing students
34	Charley's Crab Restaurant G3	\$\$\$	Seafood	71	Hong Kong Express G7	\$	Chinese Buffet
35	The Chop House E5	\$\$\$\$	Steakhouse	72	HopCat G5	\$\$	Brewpub
36	Cinco De Mayo F5	\$\$	Mexican	73	House of Wine F6	\$\$	Wine Bar
37	CitySen Lounge at CityFlatsHotel F5	\$\$	Sharables, Sandwiches, Burgers, Breakfast	74	J. Gardella's Tavern G5	\$	Pub Grub
38	City Built Brewing Company B5	\$\$	Brewpub, Barbecue & Carribean	75	Jamaican Dave's H6	\$\$	Caribbean
	The Commons H8	\$\$	High Quality Comfort Food	76	Jam'n Bean Coffee Company E5	\$	Coffeehouse
40	Corridor Coffee C1	\$	Coffeehouse	77		\$	Deli
	The Cottage Bar & Restaurant G7	\$\$	Pub Grub			\$	Deli
	Divani G5	\$\$\$	Restaurant/Lounge/Private Dining	79		\$\$	Pizza/Sandwiches/Salads
	The Dog Pit F5	\$	Hot Dogs	_	JW Marriott F4	ΨΨ	
	Downtown Market J5	φ	Hot Dogo	00	Jdek	\$\$\$	Outdoor Dining at JW
44	Aperitivo	\$\$	Wine, Cheese, Charcuterie		Mixology	\$\$\$	Upsacle Bar at JW
	•				9,		
	Bliss & Vinegar	\$\$	Bowls, Wraps & Salads		six.one.six	\$\$\$	French & serves Breakfast
	Carvers Grand Rapids' Finest Meats	\$	Meat Market, Deli	20	Starbucks Cafe	\$	Coffeehouse
	Dorothy & Tony's Gourmet Popcorn	\$	Kettle Corn	81		\$	Ice Cream
	Downtown Market Plant Stand		Live Plants	82	Lantern Coffee Bar and Lounge H5	\$	Coffeehouse

*Opening Soon

	RESTAURANT PI	RICE	DESCRIPTION
83	Leo's F5	\$\$\$	Seafood
84	Linear A4	\$\$	American
85	The Littlebird F5	\$\$	Classic Café and Cocktails
86	Local Mocha Coffee F5	\$	Coffeehouse, Breakfast & Lunch
87	Lucky Luciano's Pizza G5	\$	Pizzeria
88	Luna G5	\$\$	Latin American
89	Lyon Street Café E8	\$	Cafe & Coffehouse
90	Madcap Coffee F5	\$	Coffeehouse
91	Maggie's Kitchen D1	\$	Mexican
92	Marcona on Lyon E8	\$\$\$	Modern Mediterranean
93	Martha's Pizza E8	\$\$	Pizza
94	Max's South Seas Hideaway* G5		Asian-American Fusion
95	Mayan Buzz Cafe H4	\$	Coffeehouse/Sandwiches
96	Mayan Chocolate & Ice Cream C1	\$	Sweets & Tamales
97	McDonald's D8	\$	Fast Food
98	Menna's Joint G5	\$	Wraps
99	MeXo G6	\$\$\$	Mexican
100	Mojo's Dueling Piano Bar and Restaurant E5	\$\$	Sandwiches
101	MudPenny H3	\$\$	Soup, Salad & Sandwiches
102	Nantucket Baking Company E8	\$	Bakery
103	New Holland Brewing - The Knickerbocker D2	\$\$	Brewpub
104	New Hotel Mertens G5	\$\$	Brasserie, Bakery, Rooftop Lounge
105	The Omelette Shoppe D8	\$\$	Breakfast
106	One Bourbon D1	\$\$	American Regional
107	One Stop Coney Shop G7	\$	Hotdogs, Burgers, Fresh Cut Fries
108	One Trick Pony Grill & Taproom G7	\$\$	Farm to Table, Sun. Breakfast
109	Osteria Rossa G6	\$\$	Italian
110	O'Tooles Public House D2	\$	Pub Grub
111	Palace of India G7	\$\$	Indian
112	PaLatte Coffee & Art G7	\$	Coffeehouse
113	Palio Grand Rapids D8	\$\$\$	Italian
114	Panera Bread F4	\$	Deli & serves Breakfast
115	Parsley Mediterranean Bar & Grille F5	\$	Mediterranean, Gyros/Wraps
116	Pearl Street Grill at Holiday Inn Downtown E3	\$\$	American & serves Breakfast
117	Peppino's Downtown Grille & Pizzeria H5	\$\$	Italian, Burgers, Sandwiches, Pizza
118	Peter's Pub F7	\$	Brewpub staffed by craft brewing students
119	Qdoba D6	\$	Mexican
120	Reserve Wine & Food E4	\$\$\$	Farm-to-Table Entrees
121	Rico's Deli B3	\$	Deli
122	Roam by San Chez E5	\$\$	Global Street Food
123	Rockwell/Republic G6	\$\$	Sandwiches/Sushi/Pasta
124	Rocky's Bar & Grill B5	\$	Homemade Pub Fare
125	Roots Brew Shop A1	\$	Coffeehouse
126	Rower's Club G1	\$	Coffeehouse
127	San Chez Bistro G5	\$\$\$	Spanish & serves Breakfast
128	Silver Star Café E5	\$	Sandwiches, Soups, Salads
129	Ski's Sub Shop F5	\$	Deli
130	Smashburger D6	\$	Burgers
131	Soho Sushi F6	\$\$	Japanese/Chinese/Thai
132	The Sovengard D2	\$\$	Biergarten, Scandinavian, Local Sourcing
133	SpeakEZ Lounge D5	\$\$	Eclectic & Gluten-Free Entrees
	Spoonlickers G1	\$	Frozen Yogurt
135	Starbucks Cafe at GVSU F2	\$	Coffeehouse
136	Starbucks Cafe at Spectrum D6	\$	Coffeehouse
137	Stella's Lounge G5	\$\$	Burgers & serves Brunch
138	Studio Park* H6		
	Leo's Coney Island*	\$	Coney Dogs, Salads & Breakfast
	Malamiah Juice Bar*	\$	Juices, Smoothies
	One Twenty Three Tavern*	\$\$\$	New American
	Pump House Frozen Yogurt Bar*	\$	Artisanal Yogurt & Frozen Treats
139	Subway - Monroe Ave. F4	\$	Deli & serves Breakfast

F				

140	Subway - Wealthy St. J6
141	Sundance Grill and Bar E5
142	Sushi Yama F5
143	Sweetwater's Coffee & Tea* B5
144	Sweet Yo's F5
	T 0 T 0 I D II II

145 Tavern & Tap Grand Rapids H5146 The Tin Can Bar H4

147 Tip Top Deluxe Bar & Grill H1148 Two Beards Deli & Catering G5

149 Uccello's Ristorante Downtown F5

150 Wheelhouse Kitchen & Cocktails **G4**

151 Zoko 822 **B5** 152 Zoup! **D6**

153 Z's Restaurant & Bar F4

*Opening Soon

PRICE DESCRIPTION

\$\$	Southwestern & serves Breakfast
\$	Deli & serves Breakfast

\$ Sushi Bar

\$ Coffeehouse

\$ Frozen Yogurt Bar

\$\$ Pub Grub

\$ Ball Park Food

\$ American

\$ Deli

\$\$ Italian

\$\$ New American Bistro

\$\$ Spanish/Basque

\$ Soups/Sandwiches

\$\$ Pub Grub

Price Range: \$ = \$2-9 \$\$ = \$10-19

\$\$\$ = \$20-30 \$\$\$\$ = \$31-50

Attractions

- A Downtown Market J5
- B Gerald R. Ford Presidential Museum D3
- Grand Rapids African-American Museum and Archives F5
- Grand Rapids Art Museum F5
- Grand Rapids Children's Museum F6
- Grand Rapids Public Museum F3
- G Riverwalk E4
- Urban Institute for Contemporary Arts G6

Hotels/Meeting Venues

- AC Marriott Grand Rapids Downtown F4
- Amway Grand Plaza,
 Curio Collection by Hilton E4
- DeVos Place Convention Center D4
- CityFlatsHotel F5
- M Courtyard by Marriott Downtown F4
- N Embassy Suites by Hilton B5
- Grand Valley State UniversityEberhard Center F3
- P Hampton Inn & Suites
 Grand Rapids Downtown C8
- Holiday Inn Grand Rapids Downtown E3
- R Homewood Suites by Hilton
 Grand Rapids Downtown E5
- S Hyatt Place Grand Rapids Downtown* E5
- 1 JW Marriott Grand Rapids F4
- U Staybridge Suites* A3

Entertainment Venues

- V 20 Monroe Live F4
- W Ah-Nab-Awen Park E3
- X The B.O.B. G4
- Calder Plaza D5
- DeVos Performance Hall E4
- M Grand Rapids Ballet Company 14
- BB Grand Rapids Civic Theater F6
- The Intersection Music Venue H4
- D Ionia Street Nightlife G5
- E Pyramid Scheme Bar & Music Venue G5
- Rosa Parks Circle F5
- GG Spectrum Theatre F7
- St. Cecilia Music Center F7
- U Studio Park* H5
- U Van Andel Arena G5
- West Side Corridor Nightlife D3



Take the DASH!

Look for the bright pink DASH bus to travel downtown – it's FREE! DASH stops are marked on sidewalks and street signs, and all stops are visited every eight minutes. Get real-time schedule info on the Transit or myStop Mobile app.

- Monday Wednesday: 6:30 am 10:30 pm
- Thursday Friday: 6:30 am 1 am
- Saturday: 10 am 1 am
- Sunday: 10 am 8 pm







DOWNTOWN GRAND RAPIDS DINING

